5618323036

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	ORM COVER SHEET
	<u>IS ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip Newman	Name: Robert J. Gangi
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6580 E. Rogers Circle
Execution Date(s) July 5, 2005	
Assignment Merger	·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Boca Raton
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:33487
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
6,817,134 B2 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Ruden, McClosky, Smith, Schuster & Russell, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Stanley A. Kim, Ph.D., Esg.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Ave	
Suite 800	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: West Palm Beach	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: <u>33401-6112</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Рюпе Number: <u>561-838-4512</u>	
Fax Number: <u>561-514-3469</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 503,110
Email Address: Stanley.Kim@ruden.com	Authorized User Name Stanley A. Kim, Ph.D., Es $_{\check{\mathcal{V}}}$
9. Signature:	July 29 710×
Signature	
	$12_7 3_a$ Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

:

•

-

	ENT	Sanole Form (former PTQ/S8/41) (6 Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I. Philip Newman	of Boca	Raton, Florida hereinafte
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Pa	tent for an improvemen	n in
Device for Loading Bullets Into Fi		
NoUS 6,817,134 B2, datedNw	vember 16, 2004	; and whereas, I am now the sole
wner of seid patent, and. Mheroas, Robert J. Gangi		
f Boca Raton, Florida		
ereinaîter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing ac 6580 E. Rogers Circle	cress is	
ity of, and	Btate of	8
a desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interes	st in the same;	
iow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of01	edoilars (\$	_1.00), the receipt whereof is
cknowledged, and other good and valuable considera	ation, i, the patentee, bi	v these presents do sell, assign and transfé
nto said assignce the entire right, title and interest in		
y the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and "	for his legal representa	tives and assigns, to the full end of the terr
or which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely a	s the same would have	peen held by me had this assignment and
ixecuted this <u>FREEH</u> da BOCA RATON A	In Trees	2.5
	yor <u></u>	, 20
Rica Ration 2	FLORINA	_
BOCA CATON		
Philip Newman warrants that he is the sol	e owner of all right	, title, and interest to the Patent and
has the right and ability to make this conv		
into the fight and adding to make and with	-,	100 .1
		1115 11
		the Maran
FIRADA		(Signature)
itale or FLORIDA		
CURLY OF THEM SEAL SS: VI	• /	U
efore me personally appeared said PHIL rp N	w mm	
nd acknowledge the foregoing insteament to be his fre		dav
		cuay
		11 de
,		/ Sus Stort
Seal Mining C. Johnson		
Seal In win C. Jungon In		(Notary Public)
ATT ATTOM & COMPANY AND		ChiQ officially represent face
nno offers a saining of the second of the second		
• • • • • • • • • •	it ing sancie iom is not an	Cites officially approved form.
	t i des samcae norm is nox an	чина опцану арасиео югт.
**************************************	it i de sænde form is der an	чие опцану арасиескогот.
**************************************	it ing sample form is not an	чина опцану арасиео югт.
**************************************	t ing sample form is not an	чина опцану арасиео югт.
* #0D113317 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	t ins sance form is not an	

**RECORDED: 07/29/2005** 

## PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0098